G.N. 1276

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

70655689
73938486
72940464
73865362
58117089
65659355
73638480
71595397
71154032
52105046
58401418
72215885
64394114
71192626
68261876
72143212
73933452
60311883
TA147668

64091665
70872576
71104320
50426393
69205043
73437799

99 LIMITED

AGORA BROS LIMITED

AISEN INTL TRADE LIMITED

AKJ (HK) TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

ALONGDA TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

ANWY Technologies Company Limited

APEX LION TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
AVV Limited

Apulo Industrial Holdings Limited

BAO SHENG SHIPPING CO., LIMITED

BESTVERA INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
BETA CAPITAL LIMITED

BLUE PANTHER RESOURCES (HK) LIMITED

BPS CAPITAL LIMITED

BY MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Back End News Limited

Ban Ban International Paper Industry Development Co., Limited
Bauleroy (China) Co., Limited

Beijing XDX (HK) Science and Technology Co., Limited

Bo Qin Lighting Electrical Appliance Co., Limited
CARFORT INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

CHANG HENG INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
CHARTER MERCY INVESTMENTS LIMITED
CHINA A LIMITED

CHINA BREWING RESEARCH INSTITUTE LIMITED
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51008619
53593472

74250253
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74250295
66656984
74396368
71237769

74069167

68986402
74013530
70564901
59551432
71206308
67574296
71229051
69879749
63594573
34509442
72317863
61973250
60731316

63923338
70085482
68235279
58582402
64365802
69997868
71353763

CHINA KINGCO MACHINERY AUTOMATION CO., LIMITED

CHINA WISDOM PAINTING AND CALLIGRAPHY COLLEGE CO.,

LIMITED
CHK 39 LIMITED

CHK 40 LIMITED
CHK 41 LIMITED
CHK 42 LIMITED
CHK 43 LIMITED
COMPUWARE TECHNOLOGY HONG KONG LIMITED

CTAsia & Design Limited

China Ancient Royal Liquor Brewing Process Succession Development

Co., Limited

China Carbon Credit Investment and Development Co., Limited

China StarMiJoy LIMITED

DG 2 LIMITED

DKC Supply Chain Company Limited

DOT INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

DW ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED

DelLaiTe Trading Co., Limited

E-UNION TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Eco Home Limited

FAZHONG MACHINERY (HK) CO., LIMITED

FIRST SKY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

FLORA INDUSTRY COMPANY LIMITED

FOSHAN BUILDERS HARDWARE CORPORATION LIMITED
FRANCE LY BIO-TECHNOLOGY (HK) HOLDING LIMITED

FROM YOUR HEART OF EDUCATION GROUP CO., LIMITED
FRONTIER MARINE ENGINEER CO., LIMITED

FUNCTION ACCESS LIMITED

Faithfields Limited

Fieldstone (HK) Limited

Future Kitchen Hongkong Co., Limited

GAME CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
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64813554
65995707
59728625
71053555
51112040
63690084
60128402
74434742
72396366
73899527
63113012
65441041
72324185
59540352
39567485
74453726
72277796
61422869
72023523
67077846
74040565
70912732
70912512
64166155
71279462

60413895
71962479
71561409
71053432
70911728
73434262
73330371
71928198

GERMANY WEICHUAN DRIVE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
GOLD BROTHERS CO., LIMITED

GRACE KIND INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
GRAND CENTURY CORPORATION LIMITED
GRANDTEK SILICONE RUBBER PRODUCT LIMITED
GSD Mould Limited

GXZ GLOBAL INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

Gallery Surfer Limited

Germany Mailu International Group Co., Limited

Good Travel Shop Company Limited

Greater Bay Biotech Limited

Guilty Mind Limited

Gular Co., Limited

H&B INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

H.K AIDUN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HALO SANITARYWARE LIMITED

HIGHCENT IMPORT AND EXPORT COMPANY LIMITED
HIT Room Limited -The-

HK CHUANGLAN INDUSTRY & TRADING LIMITED
HK DL THERMAL INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

HK HAILIDE TRADE LIMITED

HK HEYU INFORMATION CONSULTANT CO., LIMITED
HK HUAXUCHEN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HK JINYI FURNITURE CO., LIMITED

HK MASHALIMEI PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY GROUP

LIMITED

HK MUGWORT TEA (INT'L) FASHION COMPANY LIMITED

HK ROGERS CO., LIMITED

HK Rongguo Technology Limited

HK TONGXIANG TRADE LIMITED

HK YAOJINXIN ADVERTISEMENT CO., LIMITED
HKBYCX GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG MEIDOU TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONG YEE GLOBAL TRADING LIMITED
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64507274
71614551
71279323

71399753
68943800

65243170
72315104

67676088
60228991
37317311
64666406
51184132
72495655
63595040
70905274
74437326
73471630
72205874
71273424

70248385
74462016
66690744
73426839
66480797
69825279
743717009
71279373
72980872
74141628
71157690
74428109

HONGHU ONLINE LIMITED
HONGKONG ASIAN STONE GROUP CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG EI' NINO MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG HEZHI ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HONGKONG KADILYS GROUP BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HONGKONG LONGCHENG PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG RUBY LIYA INTERNATIONAL BEAUTY CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG RUCI LIVING CULTURE LIMITED
HONGKONG SONAFA MUSIC LIMITED

HONGKONG SPEEDWAVE TECH LIMITED
HONGKONG YIFENG GROUP SHARES CO., LIMITED
HUAFENG MODERN AGRICULTURE HOLDING LIMITED
Harmonic Victory Limited

He Xi Trading (Hong Kong) CO., Limited

Hong Kong Ambersen Likang Industrial Co., Limited
Hong Kong Baohuichang Co., Limited

Hong Kong Color Code Co., Limited

Hong Kong Groundhog Trading Limited

Hong Kong HuanYu Culture Art Communication Co., Limited

Hong Kong Huayao Trade Co., Limited

Hong Kong Jijiafu Holding Group Limited

Hong Kong Le Shan Technology Limited

Hong Kong Longoldstar Co., Limited

Hong Kong Shine Beauty Corporation Limited
Hong Kong Wanxi Biological Technology Co., Limited
Hong Kong Zhixiong Trading Co., Limited
HongKong Tangmen International Trade Limited
HongKong Yijiagin Co., Limited

Hongkong Charmy Limited

Hongkong Mountain Moon Co., Limited

Hui Hai Metal Products Co., Limited
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73131404
74749131
69828536
72856348
53037062
51650969

60269999
63511660
63620059
70953667
74407775
69840291
73117365
16710653
74464034
73398644
60651556
74013297
74013328
74013409
74013433
74013506
73055711
62730443
64849494
65101556
18734150
72532033
35019331
73198991
71178993
66732342
70990124

Hungxing International Trading Co., Limited
ICONIC PICKS LIMITED

IDEA VANTAGE CO., LIMITED

IF3 LIMITED

IMEX LIMITED

ITALY SILIFEN FASHION STOCK LIMITED

Idamenities International Limited

Intelligent Effort Limited

International Society of Fuging Clansmen Co. Limited -The-

JIANGSU MIAOIIE PLASTIC CO., LIMITED

1J Sales & Marketing International Limited

JUNE SHENG TRADING CO., LIMITED
Jingtaibao Electronic Trading Co., Limited

KAI YAT MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED
KASESE IMPORT AND EXPORT CO., LIMITED
KERUI INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

KING TEAM HOLDINGS LIMITED

KM 1 LIMITED

KM 2 LIMITED

KM 3 LIMITED

KM 4 LIMITED

KM 5 LIMITED

KWANFUNG TRADING LIMITED

KZEN Studio Limited

Kingsford-THK Joint Venture 1 Limited
Kingsford-THK Joint Venture 2 Limited

Korea Yingqi (HK) International Limited

L's CI Academy Limited

LEGALSOFT CORPORATION LIMITED
LENSBURY INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED
LIANRONG DA HK LIMITED

LIANYUE INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
LIPING (HK) TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
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72548707
73858121
73937074
73378800
61975228
71908752
34064725
38484189
74230469
74230582
74230655
74230760
74230875
74230914
71614323
71046039
73021302
72873891
68256637
66751075
63825875
70012873
67741780
58988587
34601690
71020914
68054607
74596443
68058596
73218444
71862574
21363473
32741278

Laniakea Limited

Lao Phong Wind Power Investment Limited
Letellier Group Limited

Lok Ming Wine Limited

MARUKOSHI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
MAXWELL A & Y LIMITED

MEDICARE HEALTH SERVICES LIMITED
MEGA (HONG KONG) INDUSTRY LIMITED
MIL 1 LIMITED

MIL 2 LIMITED

MIL 3 LIMITED

MIL 4 LIMITED

MIL 5 LIMITED

MIL 6 LIMITED

MQ MEDIA LIMITED

MSLAER CONSULTING CO., LIMITED
MYH BEAUTY COMPANY LIMITED
MYSTERY PROOF LIMITED

NEAT DINING LIMITED

NEWRAY INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
NINGBO KYOEI TRADE COMPANY LIMITED
NM Holding Limited

NOORISH LIMITED

NORTH BAY UNION HOLDINGS LIMITED
NU TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
Nathan IN Company Limited

New Glory Group Limited

New Ideas Gift Limited

New Prestige Company Limited

Nutriple Limited

ONE COIN GARMENT LIMITED
ONWARD LIMITED

OTIC LIMITED
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52791481
70264777
52055633
60751972
70010114
61750579
660651112

68008070
14281739
70347705
59481803
53389968
63062514
68189161
74419500
69850587
59224273
66935425
64979699
52857877
70993782
72236201
64549375
64969379
72849521
20447935
64567785

70294378
74042575
74614601
70705432
73861847

OXATEL LIMITED

PLACE (HONG KONG) LIMITED
PRETTY DECO. CO., LIMITED
PRIVILEGE LINKS LIMITED
Pangaia Limited

People Impact Academy Limited

QINHUANGDAO HY MARINE MACHINERY EQUIPMENT CO.,

LIMITED

QMS80 LIMITED

REGENT VECTOR LIMITED

RENDA EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

RICH WAYS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

RICHELLE COMPANY LIMITED

ROADWAY INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

RUISHENG IMPORT AND EXPORT TRADING LIMITED
Retailaim Technology Group Limited

Rich Trading Limited

SAVI SPORTS LIMITED

SELECT ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED

SILKROAD INVESTMENT LIMITED

SKYLINE PHYSIOTHERAPY LIMITED

SONG XIN COSTUME CO., LIMITED

SPETEK Technology Co., Limited

STAR PRODUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

STAR UNITED INDUSTRY LIMITED

STRONG CHARM CORPORATION LIMITED

SUPERB TRUMP INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
SWISS INO BIOTECHNOLOGY (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED

Sanxing Environmental Products Co., Limited
ScR Dr. Pro Holdings Limited

Shengshuo Group Co., Limited

Shenzhen Champion Technologies Co., Limited

Shenzhenshi Xinyi Technology Limited
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63980647
66522303
67173909
58765636
64040567
73016189
74744490
60354875
66646965
65391751
36022202
70253388
74452631
32780119
50838100
70589305
61981887
69448631
12811819
60677744
65481132
59077028
73016642
70781814
70506874
68220705
68159120
74388668
70848890
67872347
69780615
72441371
72508925

Shiningwin Technology Co., Limited

Shomea Mechanical Products Co., Limited

Sparks Global Limited

Staright Trading Limited

Strong Asset Management Limited

T8 Finance Limited

TAE-IN LIMITED

TAKINGS PRINTING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
THAILAND SAWA DIKA LATEX CO., LIMITED
TOGETHER (HONGKONG) TRADING LIMITED
TRONLY INTERNATIONAL TRADING (H.K.) LIMITED
Tianjin Boxin International Trading Co., Limited

Top Intelligent Technology (HONGKONG) Co., Limited
UNI-INTEC (H.K.) TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISE CO., LIMITED
UNUS FACTORY LIMITED

Unisonfield Consultancy Limited

VANESSA FASHIONS CO., LIMITED

VONEW STAR TECHNOLOGY (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
WANON INDUSTRIES LIMITED

WOODEN CO., LIMITED

WORLD SENSE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

WOW! Creations HK Limited

XINJI CATERING COMPANY LIMITED

Xinhua Taifu Investment Group Co., Limited

XuFeng Technology Co., Limited

XuXin International Group (Asia) Limited

YANG MEN JI YE (HK) LIMITED

YIRAN INDUSTRY LIMITED

YIU PANG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

Yu Culture Limited

Yu Style Limited

Yuer Gold Trade Company Limited

ZERO HEDGE INT'L INVEST LIMITED
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68833384
71085954
68972489
72203107

67470614
74276661
62423395

8 March 2024

ZHEN HONG LIMITED
ZHENGQING LIMITED
ZHONGYANG HOLDING GROUP HONG KONG LIMITED

Zhi Zhen Hall (HK) Medical Health Management Technology Co.,

Limited
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Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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